
HEMPHILL COUNTY COURT COST 
PROBATE SUITS  

AFFECTIVE 1/1/2022 
 

ORIGINAL FILING FEE: PROBATE AND GUARDIANSHIPS:  
APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM FUND 
COURT FACILITY FEE FUND 
CLERK OF THE COURT  
RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION FUND 
COURT REPORTER SERVICES FUND 
COUNTY LAW LIBRARY FUND 
COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND 
LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND 
COUNTY JURY FUND 
COUNTY DISPUTE RESOLUTION FUND 
COURT INITIATED GUARDIANSHIP FUND 
JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT FUND 
PUBLIC PROBATE ADMINISTRATOR FUND 
 
TOTAL LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE 
STATE CONSOLIDATED COURT COST 
 
 

LGC 135.102 (B)(1) 
LGC 135.102 (B)(2), 135.152 
LGC 135.103 (B)(3) 
LGC 135.102 (B)(4), 135.154 
LGC 135.102 (B)(5) 
LGC 135.102 (B)(6) 323.023 (A)(B) 
LGC 135.102 (B)(7) 
LGC 135.102 (B)(8), 135.155 
LGC 135.102 (B)(9), 135.156 
LGC 135.102 (B)(10), 135.157 
LGC 135.102 (B)(11)(13) 
LGC 135.102 (B)(12) 
LGC 135.102 (B)(13), GC 25.00251 
 
 
LGC 133.151 (A)(1) 
 

$5.00 
$20.00 
$40.00 
$15.00 
$25.00 
$35.00 
$20.00 
$3.00 
$10.00 
$15.00 
$20.00 
$5.00 
$10.00 
 
$223.00 
$137.00 
 
 

TOTAL BASE FILING FEE 
Note: Fee DOES NOT include citation or any type 
of service. Please add additional services if 
needed. 

 $360.00 

 

ADDITIONAL SERVICES:  

JUDGE’S SIGNATURE (EACH ORDER SIGNED) LGC 118.101 $2.00 

ISSUE CITATION LGC 118.059(C) $8.00 

SHERRIFF’S FEES - POSTING  LGC 118.131 $20.00 

SHERRIFF’S FEES – PERSONAL SERVICE  LGC 118.131, LGC 118.052 (3)(F) $75.00 

COPY  Plain copy per page or part of a page-
LGC 118.052(3)(C), LGC 118.0605. 
 
Electronic copy of an electronic 
document per document up to 10 pages. 
and $0.10 for each page or part of a 
page thereafter-LGC 118.052(3)(C)  
 

$1.00 

 

$1.00 

 

CERTIFICATION LGC 118.052(3)(B), LCG 118.060   $5.00 

JUDGE’S SIGNATURE (EACH ORDER SIGNED) LGC 118.101 $2.00 

OATH LGC 118.052(2)(A)(iii) $2.00 



LETTERS OF TESTAMENTARY, ADMINISTRATION 

AND GUARDIANSHIP 

LGC 118.052(3)(D), LCG 118.061 $2.00 

BOND LGC 118.052(2)(A)(ii) $5.00 

ANNUAL/FINAL ACCOUNT- GUARDIANSHIP LGC118.052(2)(A)(iv)   $25.00 

ANNUAL/FINAL REPORT- GUARDIANSHIP LGC 118.052(2)(A)(vi)   $10.00 

CLAIM AGAINST THE ESTATE LGC 118.052(2)(B), LCG 118.058 $10.00 

APPLICATION ON SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY 118.052(2)(B)(v)   $25.00 

APPLICATION ON SALE OF REAL PROPERTY 118.052(2)(B)(v)   $25.00 

 

ADVERSE ACTION: 

STATE CONSOLIDATED 
CLERK OF THE COURT  
RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION FUND 
COURT INITIATED GUARDIANSHIP FUND 
 
PUBLIC PROBATE ADMINISTRATOR FUND 
 
 

LGC 133.151(a)(1)   
LGC 135.102(b)(3), LGC 135.153   
LGC 135.102(b)(4)   
 LGC 135.158 
 
LGC 135.160 
 
 

$45.00 
$40.00 
$5.00 
$20.00 
 
$10.00 
 
 

TOTAL BASE FILING FEE 

Note: Fee DOES NOT include citation or any type 
of service. Please add additional services if 
needed. 

 $120.00 

 

MISCELLANEOUS FEES: 

SEARCH FEE LGC 118.052(3)(G)   $5.00 

ANY DOCUMENT MORE THAN 25 PAGES FILED 
AFTER THE FILING     
OF AN ORDER APPROVING INVENTORY AND 
APPRAISEMENT OR   
THE 120TH DAY AFTER THE DATE OF THE INITIAL 
FILING OF THE  
(This does not apply to an Inventory and 
Appraisement, Annual/Final Account,  
Application for Sale of Real Property or an 
Annual/Final Report of Guardian of  
the Person)  
  
  

 

LGC 118.052(2)(B)(vii)   $25.00 

 


