HEMPHILL COUNTY COURT COST PROBATE SUITS AFFECTIVE 1/1/2022

ORIGINAL FILING FEE: PROBATE AND GUARDIANSHIPS:

LGC 135.102 (B)(1)	\$5.00
	\$20.00
	\$40.00
LGC 135.102 (B)(4), 135.154	\$15.00
LGC 135.102 (B)(5)	\$25.00
LGC 135.102 (B)(6) 323.023 (A)(B)	\$35.00
LGC 135.102 (B)(7)	\$20.00
LGC 135.102 (B)(8), 135.155	\$3.00
LGC 135.102 (B)(9), 135.156	\$10.00
LGC 135.102 (B)(10), 135.157	\$15.00
LGC 135.102 (B)(11)(13)	\$20.00
LGC 135.102 (B)(12)	\$5.00
LGC 135.102 (B)(13), GC 25.00251	\$10.00
LGC 133.151 (A)(1)	\$223.00 \$137.00
	\$360.00
	LGC 135.102 (B)(5) LGC 135.102 (B)(6) 323.023 (A)(B) LGC 135.102 (B)(7) LGC 135.102 (B)(7) LGC 135.102 (B)(8), 135.155 LGC 135.102 (B)(9), 135.156 LGC 135.102 (B)(10), 135.157 LGC 135.102 (B)(10), 135.157 LGC 135.102 (B)(11)(13) LGC 135.102 (B)(12) LGC 135.102 (B)(13), GC 25.00251

ADDITIONAL SERVICES:

JUDGE'S SIGNATURE (EACH ORDER SIGNED)	LGC 118.101	\$2.00
ISSUE CITATION	LGC 118.059(C)	\$8.00
SHERRIFF'S FEES - POSTING	LGC 118.131	\$20.00
SHERRIFF'S FEES – PERSONAL SERVICE	LGC 118.131, LGC 118.052 (3)(F)	\$75.00
СОРҮ	Plain copy per page or part of a page- LGC 118.052(3)(C), LGC 118.0605.	\$1.00
	Electronic copy of an electronic document per document up to 10 pages. and \$0.10 for each page or part of a page thereafter-LGC 118.052(3)(C)	\$1.00
CERTIFICATION	LGC 118.052(3)(B), LCG 118.060	\$5.00
JUDGE'S SIGNATURE (EACH ORDER SIGNED)	LGC 118.101	\$2.00
OATH	LGC 118.052(2)(A)(iii)	\$2.00

LETTERS OF TESTAMENTARY, ADMINISTRATION	LGC 118.052(3)(D), LCG 118.061	\$2.00
AND GUARDIANSHIP		
BOND	LGC 118.052(2)(A)(ii)	\$5.00
ANNUAL/FINAL ACCOUNT- GUARDIANSHIP	LGC118.052(2)(A)(iv)	\$25.00
ANNUAL/FINAL REPORT- GUARDIANSHIP	LGC 118.052(2)(A)(vi)	\$10.00
CLAIM AGAINST THE ESTATE	LGC 118.052(2)(B), LCG 118.058	\$10.00
APPLICATION ON SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY	118.052(2)(B)(v)	\$25.00
APPLICATION ON SALE OF REAL PROPERTY	118.052(2)(B)(v)	\$25.00

ADVERSE ACTION:

STATE CONSOLIDATED	LGC 133.151(a)(1)	\$45.00
CLERK OF THE COURT	LGC 135.102(b)(3), LGC 135.153	\$40.00
RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION FUND	LGC 135.102(b)(4)	\$5.00
COURT INITIATED GUARDIANSHIP FUND	LGC 135.158	\$20.00
PUBLIC PROBATE ADMINISTRATOR FUND	LGC 135.160	\$10.00
TOTAL BASE FILING FEE		\$120.00
Note: Fee <u>DOES NOT</u> include citation or any type		
of service. Please add additional services if		
needed.		

MISCELLANEOUS FEES:

SEARCH FEE	LGC 118.052(3)(G)	\$5.00
ANY DOCUMENT MORE THAN 25 PAGES FILED AFTER THE FILING OF AN ORDER APPROVING INVENTORY AND APPRAISEMENT OR THE 120 TH DAY AFTER THE DATE OF THE INITIAL FILING OF THE (<i>This does not apply to an Inventory and</i> <i>Appraisement, Annual/Final Account,</i> <i>Application for Sale of Real Property or an</i> <i>Annual/Final Report of Guardian of</i> <i>the Person</i>)	LGC 118.052(2)(B)(vii)	\$25.00